

**CITY OF LAWRENCE**

City Bid No. B1303

Project No. PW1220

Pennsylvania St., 8th-9th, Brick Reconstruction &amp;

9th St., Pennsylvania St. to Delaware St. Reconstruction

**BID TAB***Bid Date: February 19, 2013**Engineer's Estimate: \$801,847.00*

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	R. D. Johnson Excavating, Co.		Linaweaver Consturction, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$ 14,990.00	\$ 14,990.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
2	CONTRACTOR STAKING	L.S.	1	\$ 4,720.00	\$ 4,720.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
3	DEMOLITION	L.S.	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
4	EARTHWORK	L.S.	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
5	FLY ASH (16% CLASS C)	TONS	314.6	\$ 70.00	\$ 22,022.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 31,460.00
6	AB-3	SY	927	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,562.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,416.00
7	SAND	TONS	88	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,640.00
8	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER (CG-1)	L.F.	2,134	\$ 14.60	\$ 31,156.40	\$ 20.00	\$ 42,680.00
9	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER (CG-3)	L.F.	735	\$ 13.10	\$ 9,628.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 14,700.00
10	ASPHALT BASE COURSE	TONS	815	\$ 58.40	\$ 47,596.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 57,050.00
11	BRICK PAVEMENT (REMOVAL)	SQ FT	30,432	\$ 1.39	\$ 42,300.48	\$ 1.65	\$ 50,212.80
12	BRICK PAVEMENT (INSTALLATION)	SQ FT	16,200	\$ 2.66	\$ 43,092.00	\$ 3.35	\$ 54,270.00
13	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (10") (NRDJ)	SY	2,200	\$ 52.50	\$ 115,500.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 140,800.00
14	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (8") (NRDJ)	SY	285	\$ 46.00	\$ 13,110.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 17,100.00
15	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (8") (REINFORCED)	SY	57	\$ 46.25	\$ 2,636.25	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,850.00
16	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (8") (REINFORCED) (HIGH EARLY)	SY	486	\$ 47.00	\$ 22,842.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 24,300.00
17	SIDEWALKS (CONCRETE) (4")	SY	267	\$ 23.40	\$ 6,247.80	\$ 34.00	\$ 9,078.00
18	EXPOSED AGGREGATE CONCRETE (2'X4")	SY	26	\$ 33.75	\$ 877.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,340.00

**CITY OF LAWRENCE**

City Bid No. B1303

Project No. PW1220

Pennsylvania St.,8th-9th, Brick Reconstruction &amp;

9th St., Pennsylvania St. to Delaware St. Reconstruction

**BID TAB***Bid Date: February 19, 2013**Engineer's Estimate: \$801,847.00*

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	R. D. Johnson Excavating, Co.		Linaweaver Consturction, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
19	STAMPED COLORED BRICK CONCRETE	SY	37	\$ 69.00	\$ 2,553.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 4,255.00
20	CONCRETE CROSSWALK HEADERS	LF	111	\$ 12.75	\$ 1,415.25	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,442.00
21	SIDEWALK RAMP (6")	EACH	10	\$ 475.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
22	STORM SEWER STRUCTURE (STANDARD CURB INLET) (6'X4')	EACH	4	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 15,200.00
23	STORM SEWER STRUCTURE (STANDARD CURB INLET) (6'X7')	EACH	1	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00
24	STORM SEWER STRUCTURE (JUNCTION BOX) (4'X4')	EACH	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
25	STORM SEWER STRUCTURE (JUNCTION BOX) (4'X5')	EACH	1	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
26	STORM SEWER STRUCTURE (JUNCTION BOX) (5'X5')	EACH	1	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
27	STORM SEWER STRUCTURE (JUNCTION BOX) (4'X6')	EACH	1	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00
28	STORM SEWER STRUCTURE (JUNCTION BOX) (9'X9')	EACH	1	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
29	STORM SEWER HDPE INSERTA TEE CONNECTION WITH RISER	EACH	1	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00
30	STORM SEWER PIPE (CLASS III RCP) (15")	LF	139	\$ 26.00	\$ 3,614.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 7,645.00
31	STORM SEWER PIPE (CLASS III RCP) (18")	LF	73	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,190.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 4,234.00
32	STORM SEWER PIPE (CLASS III RCP) (30")	LF	639	\$ 55.00	\$ 35,145.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 46,008.00
33	STORM SEWER PIPE (CLASS III RCP) (36")	LF	46	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 6,210.00
34	STORM SEWER PIPE (CLASS III RCP) (78")	LF	45	\$ 400.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 21,825.00
35	STORM SEWER PIPE (HDPE) (18")	LF	9	\$ 28.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 720.00
36	STORM SEWER PIPE (CMP) (72")	LF	15	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 3,900.00
37	FLOWABLE FILL	CY	100	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,000.00
38	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	5	\$ 70.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00
39	WATER METER RELOCATION	EACH	3	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00

**CITY OF LAWRENCE**

City Bid No. B1303

Project No. PW1220

Pennsylvania St., 8th-9th, Brick Reconstruction &amp;

9th St., Pennsylvania St. to Delaware St. Reconstruction

**BID TAB***Bid Date: February 19, 2013**Engineer's Estimate: \$801,847.00*

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	R. D. Johnson Excavating, Co.		Linaweaver Consturction, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
40	8" PVC WATERLINE	LF	45	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 9,000.00
41	CAST IRON TYPE VALVE BOX	EACH	1	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
42	MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT	EACH	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
43	PERMANENT SIGN (ACCESSIBLE) (18"X9")(R7-8)	EACH	2	\$ 135.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
44	PAVEMENT MARKING (PERMANENT) (SOLID WHITE PARKING)	LF	308	\$ 1.25	\$ 385.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 462.00
45	PAVEMENT MARKING (PERMANENT) (ACCESSIBLE SYMBOL)	EACH	2	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00
46	PULL BOX CLASS 1	EACH	2	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00
47	POWER SUPPLY (LIGHTING CONTROLLER)	EACH	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
48	#10 WIRE	LF	2,100	\$ 0.33	\$ 693.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 2,310.00
49	CONDUIT (2")	LF	700	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,000.00
50	STREET LIGHTS	EACH	10	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 22,000.00
51	STREET LIGHT INSTALLATION	EACH	10	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 11,000.00
52	SEEDING, MULCHING, FERTILIZING	L.S.	1	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
53	TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$ 6,216.00	\$ 6,216.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>					\$ 608,964.18		\$ 855,357.80

**CITY OF LAWRENCE**

City Bid No. B1303

Project No. PW1220

Pennsylvania St., 8th-9th, Brick Reconstruction &amp;

9th St., Pennsylvania St. to Delaware St. Reconstruction

**BID TAB***Bid Date: February 19, 2013**Engineer's Estimate: \$801,847.00*

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	Kansas Heavy Construction, LLC		Emery Sapp & Sons, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 68,105.00	\$ 68,105.00
2	CONTRACTOR STAKING	L.S.	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,641.00	\$ 9,641.00
3	DEMOLITION	L.S.	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 33,595.00	\$ 33,595.00
4	EARTHWORK	L.S.	1	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 43,369.00	\$ 43,369.00
5	FLY ASH (16% CLASS C)	TONS	314.6	\$ 118.00	\$ 37,122.80	\$ 100.00	\$ 31,460.00
6	AB-3	SY	927	\$ 7.85	\$ 7,276.95	\$ 10.55	\$ 9,779.85
7	SAND	TONS	88	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 33.85	\$ 2,978.80
8	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER (CG-1)	L.F.	2,134	\$ 15.60	\$ 33,290.40	\$ 17.65	\$ 37,665.10
9	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER (CG-3)	L.F.	735	\$ 15.60	\$ 11,466.00	\$ 20.45	\$ 15,030.75
10	ASPHALT BASE COURSE	TONS	815	\$ 128.75	\$ 104,931.25	\$ 79.50	\$ 64,792.50
11	BRICK PAVEMENT (REMOVAL)	SQ FT	30,432	\$ 4.70	\$ 143,030.40	\$ 1.95	\$ 59,342.40
12	BRICK PAVEMENT (INSTALLATION)	SQ FT	16,200	\$ 3.40	\$ 55,080.00	\$ 3.45	\$ 55,890.00
13	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (10") (NRDJ)	SY	2,200	\$ 62.10	\$ 136,620.00	\$ 67.10	\$ 147,620.00
14	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (8") (NRDJ)	SY	285	\$ 60.65	\$ 17,285.25	\$ 55.65	\$ 15,860.25
15	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (8") (REINFORCED)	SY	57	\$ 59.25	\$ 3,377.25	\$ 64.45	\$ 3,673.65
16	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (8") (REINFORCED) (HIGH EARLY)	SY	486	\$ 57.00	\$ 27,702.00	\$ 75.80	\$ 36,838.80
17	SIDEWALKS (CONCRETE) (4")	SY	267	\$ 33.85	\$ 9,037.95	\$ 44.45	\$ 11,868.15
18	EXPOSED AGGREGATE CONCRETE (2'X4")	SY	26	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 99.05	\$ 2,575.30

**CITY OF LAWRENCE**

City Bid No. B1303

Project No. PW1220

Pennsylvania St., 8th-9th, Brick Reconstruction &amp;

9th St., Pennsylvania St. to Delaware St. Reconstruction

**BID TAB***Bid Date: February 19, 2013**Engineer's Estimate: \$801,847.00*

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	Kansas Heavy Construction, LLC		Emery Sapp & Sons, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
19	STAMPED COLORED BRICK CONCRETE	SY	37	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 108.65	\$ 4,020.05
20	CONCRETE CROSSWALK HEADERS	LF	111	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 23.45	\$ 2,602.95
21	SIDEWALK RAMP (6")	EACH	10	\$ 950.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 1,012.25	\$ 10,122.50
22	STORM SEWER STRUCTURE (STANDARD CURB INLET) (6'X4')	EACH	4	\$ 3,415.00	\$ 13,660.00	\$ 2,887.70	\$ 11,550.80
23	STORM SEWER STRUCTURE (STANDARD CURB INLET) (6'X7')	EACH	1	\$ 5,130.00	\$ 5,130.00	\$ 4,831.65	\$ 4,831.65
24	STORM SEWER STRUCTURE (JUNCTION BOX) (4'X4')	EACH	1	\$ 3,285.00	\$ 3,285.00	\$ 2,590.00	\$ 2,590.00
25	STORM SEWER STRUCTURE (JUNCTION BOX) (4'X5')	EACH	1	\$ 3,565.00	\$ 3,565.00	\$ 2,867.00	\$ 2,867.00
26	STORM SEWER STRUCTURE (JUNCTION BOX) (5'X5')	EACH	1	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 3,975.00	\$ 3,975.00
27	STORM SEWER STRUCTURE (JUNCTION BOX) (4'X6')	EACH	1	\$ 3,975.00	\$ 3,975.00	\$ 3,211.00	\$ 3,211.00
28	STORM SEWER STRUCTURE (JUNCTION BOX) (9'X9')	EACH	1	\$ 11,315.00	\$ 11,315.00	\$ 12,230.00	\$ 12,230.00
29	STORM SEWER HDPE INSERTA TEE CONNECTION WITH RISER	EACH	1	\$ 5,125.00	\$ 5,125.00	\$ 3,915.00	\$ 3,915.00
30	STORM SEWER PIPE (CLASS III RCP) (15")	LF	139	\$ 47.85	\$ 6,651.15	\$ 91.20	\$ 12,676.80
31	STORM SEWER PIPE (CLASS III RCP) (18")	LF	73	\$ 60.50	\$ 4,416.50	\$ 97.75	\$ 7,135.75
32	STORM SEWER PIPE (CLASS III RCP) (30")	LF	639	\$ 71.45	\$ 45,656.55	\$ 92.05	\$ 58,819.95
33	STORM SEWER PIPE (CLASS III RCP) (36")	LF	46	\$ 102.70	\$ 4,724.20	\$ 103.25	\$ 4,749.50
34	STORM SEWER PIPE (CLASS III RCP) (78")	LF	45	\$ 365.00	\$ 16,425.00	\$ 550.35	\$ 24,765.75
35	STORM SEWER PIPE (HDPE) (18")	LF	9	\$ 85.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 181.90	\$ 1,637.10
36	STORM SEWER PIPE (CMP) (72")	LF	15	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 583.90	\$ 8,758.50
37	FLOWABLE FILL	CY	100	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 105.40	\$ 10,540.00
38	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	5	\$ 65.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 95.25	\$ 476.25
39	WATER METER RELOCATION	EACH	3	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,185.45	\$ 3,556.35

**CITY OF LAWRENCE**

City Bid No. B1303

Project No. PW1220

Pennsylvania St., 8th-9th, Brick Reconstruction &amp;

9th St., Pennsylvania St. to Delaware St. Reconstruction

**BID TAB***Bid Date: February 19, 2013**Engineer's Estimate: \$801,847.00*

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	Kansas Heavy Construction, LLC		Emery Sapp & Sons, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
40	8" PVC WATERLINE	LF	45	\$ 38.50	\$ 1,732.50	\$ 76.60	\$ 3,447.00
41	CAST IRON TYPE VALVE BOX	EACH	1	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 173.85	\$ 173.85
42	MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT	EACH	1	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,692.40	\$ 1,692.40
43	PERMANENT SIGN (ACCESSIBLE) (18"X9")(R7-8)	EACH	2	\$ 165.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 160.70	\$ 321.40
44	PAVEMENT MARKING (PERMANENT) (SOLID WHITE PARKING)	LF	308	\$ 1.50	\$ 462.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 462.00
45	PAVEMENT MARKING (PERMANENT) (ACCESSIBLE SYMBOL)	EACH	2	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 298.00	\$ 596.00
46	PULL BOX CLASS 1	EACH	2	\$ 425.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 417.00	\$ 834.00
47	POWER SUPPLY (LIGHTING CONTROLLER)	EACH	1	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,827.00	\$ 4,827.00
48	#10 WIRE	LF	2,100	\$ 1.20	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 2,520.00
49	CONDUIT (2")	LF	700	\$ 11.50	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 11.30	\$ 7,910.00
50	STREET LIGHTS	EACH	10	\$ 2,370.00	\$ 23,700.00	\$ 2,333.00	\$ 23,330.00
51	STREET LIGHT INSTALLATION	EACH	10	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 11,900.00
52	SEEDING, MULCHING, FERTILIZING	L.S.	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
53	TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00
<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>					\$ 909,468.15		\$ 914,031.10